

FINA DIVING GRAND PRIX 2019 KUALA LUMPUR

NATIONAL AQUATIC CENTER, BUKIT JALIL
KL

Sunday, November 17, 2019

301 10M PLATFORM MEN, Semi-Final B



7.0.5.1

Detailed Result

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 DUAN YU -- CHINA													
107B Forward 3½ Somersaults	10	3.0	8.5	8.0	9.0	8.0	8.5	9.0	9.0	26.0	78.00	78.00	1
407C Inward 3½ Somersaults	10	3.2	9.0	8.5	9.5	8.5	8.5	8.0	8.0	25.5	81.60	159.60	1
626C Armstand Back Triple Somersault	10	3.3	8.5	8.5	8.0	8.0	8.0	8.0	7.5	24.0	79.20	238.80	1
207C Back 3½ Somersaults	10	3.3	6.5	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	18.0	59.40	298.20	1
307C Reverse 3½ Somersaults	10	3.4	8.5	7.5	7.5	8.0	8.0	8.0	7.5	23.5	79.90	378.10	1
5253B Back 2½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	10	3.2	9.5	9.5	9.0	9.0	9.0	9.0	8.5	27.0	86.40	464.50	1
Total DD: 19.4			Average award: 8.04					Best award: 9.07					
2 WANG ZEWEI -- CHINA													
107B Forward 3½ Somersaults	10	3.0	8.0	7.5	8.0	8.0	8.0	8.0	8.0	24.0	72.00	72.00	2
407C Inward 3½ Somersaults	10	3.2	8.5	9.0	9.0	8.5	8.0	8.5	9.0	26.0	83.20	155.20	2
626C Armstand Back Triple Somersault	10	3.3	8.0	7.5	8.0	7.5	7.0	6.5	6.5	22.0	72.60	227.80	2
207C Back 3½ Somersaults	10	3.3	5.0	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	7.0	5.5	16.5	54.45	282.25	2
307C Reverse 3½ Somersaults	10	3.4	2.0	2.0	2.5	2.0	2.5	3.5	3.0	7.0	23.80	306.05	2
5253B Back 2½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	10	3.2	8.5	8.0	8.0	8.5	8.0	7.5	8.0	24.0	76.80	382.85	2
Total DD: 19.4			Average award: 6.68					Best award: 8.64					
3 ENRIQUE ANAK HAROLD -- MALAYSIA													
107B Forward 3½ Somersaults	10	3.0	6.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.5	5.5	15.5	46.50	46.50	5
407C Inward 3½ Somersaults	10	3.2	8.5	8.5	8.0	8.0	8.5	8.5	8.5	25.5	81.60	128.10	4
301B Reverse Dive	10	1.9	8.0	8.0	8.5	8.0	7.5	8.0	7.5	24.0	45.60	173.70	3
201B Back Dive	10	1.8	8.5	8.0	8.5	8.0	8.0	8.0	9.0	24.5	44.10	217.80	5
5253B Back 2½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	10	3.2	9.5	7.5	8.5	8.5	8.0	8.5	8.5	25.5	81.60	299.40	3
612B Armstand Somersault	10	1.9	8.0	8.5	8.0	7.5	8.0	8.0	7.5	24.0	45.60	345.00	3
Total DD: 15.0			Average award: 7.68					Best award: 8.43					
4 DARIUSH LOTFI -- AUSTRIA													
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	10	2.8	5.5	5.5	4.5	5.0	6.0	5.5	4.5	16.0	44.80	44.80	6
109C Forward 4½ Somersaults	10	3.7	5.5	5.0	6.0	7.0	5.5	6.5	6.0	17.5	64.75	109.55	6
6243D Armstand Back Double Somersault 1½ Twists	10	3.2	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	19.5	62.40	171.95	4
5253B Back 2½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	10	3.2	5.0	5.5	4.5	6.5	6.5	5.5	5.5	16.5	52.80	224.75	3
207C Back 3½ Somersaults	10	3.3	5.0	5.0	4.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	6.0	15.0	49.50	274.25	4
407C Inward 3½ Somersaults	10	3.2	7.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	7.0	6.0	6.5	18.5	59.20	333.45	4
Total DD: 19.4			Average award: 5.75					Best award: 6.36					
5 NATHAN BROWN -- NEW ZEALAND													
626C Armstand Back Triple Somersault	10	3.3	5.0	6.0	6.0	5.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	17.5	57.75	57.75	4
5154B Forward 2½ Somersaults 2 Twists	10	3.3	6.0	6.5	6.5	5.5	5.5	6.5	6.5	19.0	62.70	120.45	5
307C Reverse 3½ Somersaults	10	3.4	4.0	4.0	5.0	4.0	4.5	5.0	4.5	13.0	44.20	164.65	6
107B Forward 3½ Somersaults	10	3.0	5.5	6.0	7.0	4.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	18.0	54.00	218.65	4
407C Inward 3½ Somersaults	10	3.2	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	4.5	14.5	46.40	265.05	5
207C Back 3½ Somersaults	10	3.3	4.5	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	16.5	54.45	319.50	5
Total DD: 19.5			Average award: 5.39					Best award: 6.14					

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
6 LI FENG YANG -- NEW ZEALAND													
107B Forward 3½ Somersaults	10	3.0	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.0	6.5	6.5	20.5	61.50	61.50	3
407C Inward 3½ Somersaults	10	3.2	7.5	8.5	7.5	8.0	8.0	8.5	7.5	23.5	75.20	136.70	3
207C Back 3½ Somersaults	10	3.3	4.5	2.5	4.0	3.0	3.5	4.0	3.0	10.5	34.65	171.35	5
307C Reverse 3½ Somersaults	10	3.4	3.0	2.5	3.0	2.5	2.0	2.0	2.5	7.5	25.50	196.85	6
6243D Armstand Back Double Somersault 1½ Twists	10	3.2	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.5	5.5	17.5	56.00	252.85	6
5253B Back 2½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	10	3.2	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	17.5	56.00	308.85	6
Total DD: 19.3		Average award: 5.42					Best award: 7.93						

Referee:

GILLIAN BROOKER

Assistant Referee:

AIMEE MEGGET

Judges:

1. LEE WEI-TSUNG
 2. KIM EUN HEE
 3. BABUR KHASANOV
 4. KEVIN HALL
 5. DANIEL AZORIN
 6. AHMAD SUBEKTI
 7. ANDREI GOLIKOV
- Reserve. AGNES WONG